

C.R-148 of 2025
R-148/2025

Order No.02 dated 03.02.2026

Today is fixed for S/R of notice.

The complainant is present.

S/R is returned and the same is properly served. However no step is taken by the suspects.

Fix **21.02.2026** for pre-cognizance hearing.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)